omores have successfully completed at least 
thirty-six (36) quarter credit hours, but fewer 
than ninety (90) quarter credit  hours. Juniors 
are those students who have successfully 
completed at least ninety (90) quarter credit 
hours. Seniors have successfully completed 
at least one hundred thirty-six (136) quarter 
credit hours.  

TUITION AND FEES

Other Costs Amount

Credit Earned by Proficiency Exam** (per course) $100
Duplication of Student File $20
Official Transcript Fee $7
Official Transcript Fee (24-hour processing) $25
Student ID Replacement Fee $20